

Tipsy Treats Small Planter

Christmas Pudding Flavour Curd
Orange & Scotch Whisky Marmalade Thick Cut
Real Ale Yorkshire Chutney
English Cider Chutney
Mulled Cider Cracker

Allergen Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: BARLEY, EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, WHEAT

May also contain: CELERY, SESAME

-

Christmas Pudding Flavour Curd

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Whole **EGG**, Salted butter (**MILK**) (19%), Orange concentrate (9%),
Concentrated lemon juice, Natural flavouring, Acidity regulator: Citric acid.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: EGG, MILK

Suitable for Vegetarians

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1681kJ / 401kcal

Fat (g): 19.5

Fat of which saturates (g): 11.4

Carbohydrate (g): 52.4

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 51.6

Protein (g): 3.9

Salt (g): 0.5

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening and use within one month

-

Orange & Scotch Whisky Marmalade Thick Cut

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Seville oranges, Muscovado sugar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Whisky (1%), Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 35g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1159kJ / 273kcal

Fat (g): 0.1

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 66.7

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 66.7

Protein (g): 0.4

Salt (g): 0

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening

-

Real Ale Yorkshire Chutney

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Bramley apple (22%), Demerara sugar, Rhubarb (11%), Malt vinegar (from **BARLEY**), Muscovado sugar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Sultanas, Dried onion flakes, Real ale (2%) (Contains **WHEAT** malt), Salt, **MUSTARD** seed, Spices, Garlic powder.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: BARLEY, MUSTARD, WHEAT

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 619kJ / 164kcal

Fat (g): 0.3

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 38.6

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 36.5

Protein (g): 1.1

Salt (g): 1.5

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening

-

English Cider Chutney

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Demerara sugar, Apple, Malt vinegar (from **BARLEY**), Green beans, Cauliflower, Dates (Contain Rice flour), Dried onion flakes, Raisins, Cider (2%), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Salt, Spices, Garlic powder, **MUSTARD** flour.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: **BARLEY**, **MUSTARD**

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 762kJ / 180kcal

Fat (g): 0.3

Fat of which saturates (g): 0.1

Carbohydrate (g): 41.9

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 40.9

Protein (g): 1.3

Salt (g): 1.5

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening

-

Mulled Cider Cracker

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg, Cloves.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

May also contain: **CELERY**, **MUSTARD**, **SESAME**

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Storage Instructions:

Ambient